Armitage flea drops product recallClick to Zoom

Armitage flea drops product recall

Please be advised that Bio-Tech Solutions Ltd has issued a recall of Armitage Pet Care Flea and Tick Drops for Dogs 702 mg spot-on solution (Vm 20205/4003) and Armitage Flea Drops for Cats and Kittens.

This is because an unknown quantity of the Armitage Pet Care Flea and Tick Drops for Dogs containing permethrin has been distributed in packaging labelled Armitage Flea Drops for Cats and Kittens.  Exposure to even small quantities of concentrated permethrin can cause severe and fatal poisoning in cats so if you have been issued with one of these products, do not use it on your cat.

Return products to the place of purchase or contact the company direct (John Tharratt, Bio-Tech solutions Tel 08704 450154 or email JTharratt@btsl.uk.com).
 
For further information about permethrin toxicosis in cats, follow the attached link.


Attached File:
Permethrin toxicosis in cats Austr Vet J 2008.pdf

Friday 18th November 2016